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Countdown to Christmas 2016 

 
am Thursday 1st December and Friday 2nd December Reception to Fenwick window. 

Tuesday 6th December pm 28 children to the Pantomime at the Tyne Theatre 

Wednesday 7th December – Choir sing in Eldon Square 1 to 2pm  

Thursday 8th December – Starlight play in school for Early Years and KS1 

Monday 12th December – 9.30 KS1 performance in main hall - Y1 parents only.   

Tuesday 13th December – 9.30 KS1 performance in main hall – Y2 parents only. 

Wednesday 14th December – Early Years Nativity play 9.30 in main hall – 0-3 & Nursery 

parents only.   

Thursday 15th December – Early Years Nativity play 9.30 in main hall – Reception parents only 

Friday 16th December 9.30 KS2 performance – KS2 parents welcome, Christmas lunch 

and Christmas jumper day 

Monday 19th December 9.30am Choir singing at Asda Metro Centre, 11am Wellford Court 

Day Centre.  pm Y4 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 20th December 10am Choir singing at the Grainger Market Newcastle. pm Y3 

Christmas Party 

Wednesday 21st December pm Nursery, Y1 and Koala’s Christmas party  

Thursday 22nd December 10am Choir singing at Tesco Kingston Park. pm Reception, Y5 and 

Y6 Christmas party 

Friday 23rd December Carol service at St James’ church 9.30am – all welcome 

3.10 Children break up for Christmas. Children can wear Christmas jumpers again.   

Thursday 5th January 0-3 childcare re-opens. 

Monday 9th January Children return to school 

 

To help cover the party and pantomime costs we are asking that parents contribute £1 per 

child.  

 

Regards 

Mrs Robson 
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